TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
SPECIAL MEETING
September 16, 2005 ---- 8:30 a.m.

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 16™ day of September, 2005 the
Commissioners’ Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Special Meeting at
the Commissioners’ Courtroom in Woodyville, Texas, the following members of the Court
present, to wit:

MARTIN NASH COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1

RUSTY HUGHES COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2

JOE MARSHALL COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3, presiding
JACK WALSTON COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4
DONECE GREGORY COUNTY CLERK, EX OFFICIO

The following were absent: Judge Owens thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to
the above were:

JOYCE MOORE COUNTY AUDITOR

SHARON FULLER COUNTY TREASURER

JESSIE WOLF : SHERIFF

JOE R SMITH CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY

The minutes were not printed in time for review, therefore the minutes of September

12", 2005 were not approved.

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commissioner Nash to
approve paying the bills as submitted by the County Auditor. All voted and none no.
SEE ATTACHED '

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes to approve the resale of delinquent tax
property being Lot 81, Sect 1 of Lake Galahad Estates Subdivision. Commissioner
Walston seconded this motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED

Commissioner Nash motioned to approve the line item transfers as presented by the
County Auditor. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Walston. All voted yes
and none no. SEE ATTACHED

Sharon Fuller explained that she had not been notified that Heather Hoskins had resigned;
therefore, she was paid for the full period of the payroll. She has not been able to
contact Mrs. Hoskins for a refund. Commissioner Walston motioned to accept the
resignation of Heather Hoskins as court reporter. Commissioner Nash seconded this
motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED LETTERS

Commissioner Walston motioned to approve the STAR Memorandum of
Understanding/Non Financial Agreement with DETCOG, as recommended by Joe Smith,
for services to vulnerable youth through the Juvenile Probation Department. This being
no cost to the county. Commissioner Nash seconded this motion. All voted yes and none
no. SEE ATTACHED.

Commissioner Walston motioned the meeting adjourned at 8:45 a.m.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED.

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County
Commissioners Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct
record of the Tyler County Commissioners Court session held on September 16, 2005.

Witness my’ﬁan ice on this the 19th day of September, 2005.

4444

e DL
onece Gregory, County,/Clerk
Tyler County, Texas

Attest:
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NOTICE OF TIME AND PLACE OF MEETING
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT, TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

THIS NOTICE IS POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH V.A.T.S.-17 NOTICE 1S HEREBY
GIVEN THAT A SPECIAL MEETING WILL BE HELD ON FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2005
AT 830 AM. IN THE COMMISSIONERS® COURTROOM, FIRST FLOOR, TYLER
COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

AGENDA

1. CONSIDER AND APPROVE COMMISSIONER’S COURT MINUTES /
2. CONSIDER AND APPROVE PAYING TYLER COUNTY BILLS. S~ /

3. CONSIDER AND APPROVE RESALE OF DELINQUENT TAX "PROPER)/(LOT 81, SECTION
-1, LAKE GALAHAD ESTATES SUBDIVISION, TYLER COUNTY).
4. CONSIDER AND APPROVE LINE ITEM TRANSFERS.
5. CONSIDER AND APPROVE RESIGNATION OF HEATHER HOSKINS POSS AS
OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER OF THE 1-A JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT.
6. CONSIDER AND APPROVE STAR MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING/NON
FINANCIAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN DETCOG AND TYLER COUNTY.

COUNTY JUDGE

NO. TIME 7+ /S /o~

SEP 1 3 2005




LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAwW
1316 S. JOHN REDDITT DR., STE. A (75904)
. P. 0. BOX 151704 (75915-1704)
LUFKIN, TEXAS

936/639-5040
FAX 936/639-5059

. September 7, 2005

] Honorable Jerome Owens
Tyler County Judge

% 100 W. Bluff St., Rm. 102

I Woodville, Texas 75979

Dear Judge Owens:

g == We have received-a bid on-the property referenced below currently being held in-trust by
© the Woodville Independent School District. This bid was submitted by Tommy and Jerry Ann
~ Hearn, 1056 FM 92, Woodville, Texas 75979. I ask that you present the bid to the
Commissioner’s Court for their consideration. A bid was originally submitted on this property in
the amount of $500.00 by Mr. Jason Caraway. However, Mr. Caraway has withdrawn his bid
because of economic constraints.

Item 22

‘B-2004; Tyler County et. al. vs. Rena Smith, et. al. (R27689)
Lot 181, Sectlon 1, Lake Galahad Estates Subdlvnsmn, Tyler County, Texas

B1d Amount: _ o $1,000.00
Less: District Clerk Court Costs $324.00

Abstract fees & Publication cost $270.00

. -Pay to Linebarger

Sheriff’s Fees % 49.00
Amount to be Dlsbursed o $357.00
Woodville ISD : $239.19
Tyler County $117.81
Total Amount Disbursed 1.000.0 |

Once the Court has taken action, please notify me in writing so that I may begin
preparing the resale deed and have Mr. Hearn send his payment to the tax office. Thank you in
advance for making sure that this bid gets placed on the agenda. Please feel free to contact me
should you have any questlons concerning this property or the bid.
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Encl.

cc:'  Ms. Melissie Evans
District Clerk
Tyler County

100 W. Bluff, Rm. 203
Woodyville, Texas 75979

Ms. Lynnette Cruse

Tyler County
1001 W. Bluff
Woodville, Texas 75979

_Tax Assessor-Collector . ___

Very truly yours,

Rlchard King ﬁ

Area Manager




DATE 39/13/2005 T0 09/16/2005 CHECKS CLAIMG LIST ' . CHE1DD PAGE |

BENERAL FUND

ALL CHECKS
VENDOR HARE ACCOUNT ¢ ACCOUNT HARE ITER/REASON DATE CHECK AHOUNT
AFLAL INGURANCE 2005 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AFLAC INS 0971572005 074223 161,28
- DOCHES COWRUNITY CREDIT UN 2003 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CREBIT UNIOHM 09/153/2005 G76223 1,878.70
DUBOSE, EVA JEANETTE 2005 010-202-100 SALORIES PAYABLE GUILLORY/CHILD SUPPORT 17.909/15/2003 076226 177.30
FICE 2005 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA 09/13/2003 076227 4,B63.28
FICH 2005 010-402-008 SOCIAL SECURITY . FICA 09/15/2003 074227 339.13
FICA 2003 010-403~002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 43/15/2003 076227 34.48
FICA 2005 010-407-002 SOCTAL SECURITY FICA 09/13/2003 476227 204.89
FICA 2003 910-409-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 09/15/2005 076287 - 90.84
Fica 2005 010-411-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 09/15/2003 074227 196.83
FICA 2003 010-412-002 SOCIAL SECURITY Fica 09 /1572003 076827 38.47
FICA 2005 010-413-002 SOCIAL SECURITY Fica G9/15/2005 076227 39.09
Fich 2005 010-414-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA D9/15/2005 076227 38.47
FICA 2003 010-419-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICa §9/13/2003 0746227 409,47
FICA 2005 010-420-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICa 09/15/2003 (76227 314.29
FIEA £003 010-421-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FicA 0971572005 074227 219.74
FICA 2003 010-428-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 0%¢15/2005 076227 179.96
Fita 2003 010-423-002 SGCIAL SECURITY Fith 0%/15/2003 0746227 131.92
FICA 2003 010-424-002 SOCIAL SECURITY Fita 0971572005 074287 . 1947
FiCa 2003 010-423-002 S0CIAL SECURITY FIg4 HR/15/2005 076287 19.16
Fifa 2003 010-426-002 S0CIAL SECURITY FICA G9/15/2000 076227 1,820.12
FICa 2003 010-427-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FIch 09/15/2005 075227 32064
FICA 2003 010-428-002 SO0IAL SECURITY FICA 0971542003 078287 15.78
FICA 2003 010-429-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA G3/15/2003 074287 20.71
FICA 2005 013-430-002 SOLIAL SECURITY FICA 09/15/2005 676227 49.48
FICA ' 2008 010-438-002 S0CIAL SECURITY FICA 02 /15/2005 074227 100.73
FICA 2603 010-439-002 SOLIAL SECURITY FICh 09/15/2003 0746227 71.37
Fifa 2005 010-442-002 S0CIAL SECURITY FICA (69/15/2005 076227 44,04
FiT 2003 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE Fit 09/15/2003 076228 £,074.36
GALLASPY, CATINA LAY 2003 010-202-100 SALARIES PAVABLE LOECHEL CHILD SUPPORT #943809/13/2003 074229 94.00
JANES, KATHRYN JAMAY 2005 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/JAMES CASE§1909/15/2005 076831 200.00
FEBICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAR 2005 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HEDICARE 08/15/2005 074232 1,137.90
HEGICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2003 010-402-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 09/153/2005 0746232 7%.3¢2
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2003 010-405-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE G9/15/2005 (76232 8.06
REDICARE - ELECTROWIC TRAN 2005 010-407-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 09/15/2003 076232 32.60
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2005 010-409-047 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 49/15/2003 076232 11.90
MEDICARE - ELECTROMIC TRAN 2003 010-411-002 SOCIAL SECURITY AEDICARE 0971572065 076232 36.68
HEDICARE - ELECTROMIC TRAN 2005 010-412-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE . 0%/15/2003 076232 2.00
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2003 010-413-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 09/15/2005 076232 F.14
HEBICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAW 2005 010-414-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 09/15/72003 074232 7.00
KEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAX 2003 010-419-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 09/15/2003 074232 93.81
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2005 010-420-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 02/15/2005 074232 73.51
MEBICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2005 010-421-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 09/15/2005 474232 51.39
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAM 2003 G10-422-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 09/15/2005 076232 42.0%
REBICARE -~ ELECTRONIC TRAW 2003 010-423-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 09/13/2003 074232 30.85
HEDICARE - ELECTROWIC TRANW 2003 010-424-002 SGCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 39/13/2005 076232 4.33
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2005 010-425-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HERICARE 0971572003 074232 4.48
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2005 010-426-002 SOCIAL SECURITY REDICARE 09/15/2005 076232 425,49
HERICARE - ELECTROMIC TRAW 2003 010-427-008 SOCIAL SECURITY HEBICARE D9/15/2003 076232 121.77
HEDICARE - ELECTROMIC TRAN 2003 010-428~002 S0CIAL SECURITY REDICARE 09/15/2003 076232 4,463
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2003 010-429-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE B9/15/2005 074232 4.84
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAH 2005 010-430-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 0R/15/2005 0746232 11.57
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2005 (10-438-002 S0CIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 09/15/2005 076232 23.54
HEBICARE ~ ELECTRONIC TRAN 2005 010-439-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE 09/15/2005 076232 16.6%
HERICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2003 ¢10-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDBICARE 0%/18/2005 076232 10,77

HATIONNIDE RETIREWENMT SOLU 2005 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HACO 09/15/2005 (76233 1,174.00




DATE 09/13/2003 TO 09/14/2003 CHECKS CLAINS LIST CHK101 PAGE 2
BENERAL FUMD

ALL CHECKS

YENDOR NAME ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT NAHE ITER/REASON BATE CHECK AMOUNT

HET GALARIES 2003 §10-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HET SALARIES G9/13/2005 076234 54,311.36
POLICE & FIREMAN'S INSURAN 2003 010-202-100 SALARIES PAVABLE POLICE INSHRANCE 071572005 076233 478,70
STANDARD INGURANCE COMPANY 2005 010-208-100 SALARIER PAYABLE STANDARD CO. VOLUNTARY 0%/15/2003 G76234 §8.67
STURROCK, TERESA LAMELL 2005 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE STURROCE, TERESA CASE #1899509/15/2003 076237 312.38
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2003 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TEDRS-RETIREHENT 09/15/2003 076238 5,119,506
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2005 010-402-003 REVIREHENT TCDRS-RETIREAENT G7/15/2005 074238 384.90
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2003 010-407-003 RETIREHENT TCDRE-RETIRERENT 09/15/2005 076238 289,08
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2003 010-409-063 RETIRERERT TCDRS-RETIREHENT OR/15/2005 076238 63.36
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2005 010-411-003 REVIREHENT TCDRS-RETIREHENT (9/13/2000 076238 171.00
TEXAG COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2003 010-412-003 RETIRERENT TEDRS-RETIREHENTY (9/15/2003 076238 49.45
TEXAG COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2003 010-413-003 REVIREMENT JCORS-RETIREHENT 09/15/2003 076238 30,23
TEXAS COUNTY & BISTRICT RE 2005 010-414-003 REVIREHEWT TCBRS-RETIREHENT G9/13/2003 074238 49.43
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2003 (10-419-003 REVIRERENT TCDRS~RETIRERENT 09/15/8005 075238 326.62
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICY RE BOOS G10-420-003 REVIREMENT TCDRS-RETIREHENT 09/15/2005 074238 403,34
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2005 010-421-003 RETIREHENT TEBRS-RETIREMENT 09/15/2005 074238 282.48
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2005 010-422-003 RETIREMENT TCBRE-RETIREHENT (971572003 076238 231,33
TEXAS COUNTY & DBISTRICT RE 2005 010-423-003 RETIREHENT TCDRS-RETIREHENT (9/15/2003 076238 171.40
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2003 010-424-003 RETIREMERT TUDRS-RETIREMENT G9/13/2005 076238 25.03
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2005 010-485-003 RETIRERENT TCDRS-RET IRERENT 09/13/2003 074238 24,63
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2005 010-426-003 RETIREKENT TCORS-RETIREHERT 09/13/2003 074238 2.141.50
TEZAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2003 010-427-003 RETIRERENT TCDRS-RETIREHENT 09/13/2003 076238 649,39
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2005 010-428-003 RETIREHENT TEBRS-RETIRERENT 0%/15/2003 076238 2b.62
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2003 010-429-003 RETIRENENT TCORE-RETIREMENT 0971572005 074238 2b.b2
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2005 010-430-003 RETIREHENT TCDBRS-RETIREHENT 0%/15/2003 (74238 63.40
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2005 010-438-003 RETIREMENT TCDRS-RETIREHENT 09/13/2003 076238 132.04
TEXRS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2005 010-439-003 RETIREHENT TCDRS-RETIREMENT 09/15/2003 074238 42.41
TYLER COUNTY 2005 010-202-100 SALARIES FAYABLE TAC-HEBP DEPENDENT COVERAGE0T/15/2003 076240 $21.34
ADVANCED SYSTEHB & ALARM § 2005 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE FET2 - FIRE EXT INSPECYI  0%/15/2005 076243 30,70
ADVAHCED SYSTEMS & ALARW 5 2003 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO LOURTHOUSE PLT3 - FIRE EXT INSPEC (941572005 076243 B6.30
ADVANCED GYSTEMS & ALARM 5 2005 010-442-010 REPAIRS 10 COURTHOUSE TCCH - FIRE EXT IWSPEC 0%/15/2003 076243 56.00
ADVANCED SYSTEHS & ALARM S 2005 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE PCT4 - FIRE EXT IMSPEC N9/15/2005 074243 126.00
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALARM S 2005 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE PCTI - FIRE EXT INSPEC 09/13/2005 076243 114.48
AHERICAN EXPRESS 2003 D10-426-045 U & HARSHALL TRAMSPORTS CO TCS083717-313796-81001 09/13/2005 76244 42.01
AMERICAN EXPRESS 2003 010-426-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE TC5083717-313794-81001 09/715/2005 076246 180,51
AMERICAN EXPRESS 2003 010-442-013 REPRIRS AT JUSTICE CENTER TCS043717-313796-81001 07 /15/2005 076246 126.13
AMERICAN EXPRESS 2003 010-426-007 OFFICE BUPPLIES TCO0&3717-313796-81001 09/15/2005 076246 iB8.086
AMERICAN EXPRESS 2003 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES TCE0#3717-313796-81001 09/13/2003 076244 §9.98
BONITA LAUNDRY AND CLEANER 2005 010-427-041 UNIFORHS TESD CLEANIHG 49/713/2005 076248 31.00
BOWITA LAUNDRY AND CLEANER 2005 010-424-041 UNIFORHS TLG0  CLEANING 0%/15/2003 076248 45.00
ERDOKSHIRE BROS. 2005 010-427-036 PRISONER HEALS 7050 INMATE HEALE 02/13/2003 076249 236,590
BURKE CENTER 2003 010-415-044 COMRITTHENTS BRASHIER, VIVIAN D9/15/2005 076232 175.00
CANDY CLEANERS 2003 §10-427-041 UWIFODRHS 1050 CLEANING 09/13/2003 076254 M.73
CANDY CLEANERS 2005 010-426-041 UNIFORHES TCSD  CLEANING 0971572003 0742534 £8.23
CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 2005 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES 1050 SUPPLIES 0971572003 076235 350.53
CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SER 2003 010-419-015 WITHESS EXPENSE LA - OR PREF & 10113 D9/15/2003 076254 753,00
CHa CABLEVISION 2005 010-427-010 JAIL SUFPLIES TC50 CABLE GR/15/2003 074239 %2.74
CODE BLUE POLICE SUPPLY 2003 010-426-00B BEPUTIES SUPPLIES TOS0  MAHE BAR (9/13/2005 076260 14,93
COLOR GRAPHICS CO. 2603 014-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TETO ~ ENVELOPES 03/13/2003 076261 333.75
CRYER, TREMT ALLEN 2005 010-343-021 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE I FEES  CASE BYI74173 09/15/2000 076263 15.00
CUBLEY, TOHRY JR. BO0G 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE TCCH - REPAIRS G3715/2005 076264 130.32
CUBLEY, TOmMRY JR. 2005 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHGUSE TCCH - REPALRS D9/15/2003 076264 72.64
D AND D PLUMBING 2003 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE TCVG - REPAIR SINK D9/15/72005 076243 65,00
BELL SERVICE SALES 2603 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCTD - WARRANTY 09/13/2003 074247 129.00
BP SOLUTIONS, INC. 2005 010-433-044 OFFICE EQUIPHENTY OKI RECEIPT PRINTER (97152005 076249 370,89
OF SOLUTIONS, INC. 2005 (10-440-022 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES TEC - PROFESSIONAL SRVE  09/15/2003 076269 402.00




BATE 09/13/2003 T0 09/14/2000

VENDOR HAME

ACCOUNT &

EAST TEXAS SUPPORT SERVICE 2003 010-401-031

ENTERBY

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC.
EXCEL CAR WASH, INC.
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

GREVEMBERE COMMUNICATIONS,
GREVEMIBERG CONNUNICATIONS,

HENGARLINGS TIRE CENTER
HENGARLINGS TIRE CENTER
HENSARLINGS TIRE CEMTER
JARROTTS PHARHACY
JARROTTE PHARNACY
JEFFERGON COUNTY CLERK
JERRYS SAW SHOP

LARRY TREST AUTO BROKERS,
LARRY TREST AUTO BROKERS,
HAGNOLIA APPLIANCE
HAGKOLIA APPLIANCE

FANK FURHITURE & APPLIANCE 2005

2005 010-442-038
2005 010-426-027
2003 010-426-029
2003 010-426-008

CHECKS CLAIMS LIST

BEMERAL FUMD

ALL CHECKS
ACCOUNT NARE

TYLER COUMTY AGING CENTER
UTILITIES-JUSTIEE CENTER
GAS, DIL, GREASE
Ga%, 8IL, GREASE
DEPUTIES SUPPLIES

2005 010-426-033 RADIO HAINTENANCE

2003 610-426-008

REFAIRG TO VEHICLES

2005 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES
2003 010-426-030¢ TIRES, TUBES

2003 010~-426-02% GAS, OIL, GREASE
2005 010-436-049 A1 TO IMDIGENTS
2005 010-4287-043 FRISONER HEDICAL
2003 010-415-04% CONRITTHENTS

2003 010-442-013 REFAIRS AT JUSTICE CEWTER

2005 010-426-028 REPAIRS 7O VEHICLES
2005 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VERICLES

2003 010-442-013 REPARIRS AT JUSTICE CENTER
2003 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTILE CENTER
010-442-010 REFAIRS TO COURTHOUSE

HANN FURNITURE & APPLIANCE 2003 010-442-010 REPAIRS T0 COURTHOUSE

HANN, ROBERT H ATTY
HANN, ROBERT H ATTY
HAtN, ROBERY H ATTY
MANM, ROBERT H ATTY
HARCO CHEMICALS INC
HODBICA BROTHERS

MOBICA BROTHERS

HODICA BROTHERS

HUSIC HOUNTAIN WATER CO
HUSIC HOUNTAIN WATER £8
NET TATA CORP.

GFFICE HAL CRERIT PLAN
(TIS ELEVATOR COHPANY
PAPER HORKS PRINTING
PAPER HORKS PRINTING
PAPER WORKS PRINTING
PAPER WORKS PRINTING
PARKER'S DO IT CENTER
PFL PRODUCTS IMEC
PITHEY BOMES

PITHEY BOWES

2005 010-408-055 COURT AFPOINTED ATTDRNEYS
2005 010-408-035 COURT APPOINTED AYTORMEYS

2003 010-408-035 COURT APPOINTED AYTORNEYS

2003 010-408-033 COURT APPOINTED ATTURMEYS

2003 010-442-007
2005 010-426-029

JANITORS SUPPLIES
Galk, OIL, GREASE

2003 010-424-030 TIRES, TUBES
2003 010-424-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES

2003 0i0-422-007

DFFICE SUPPLIES

2005 010-422-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES
2004 010-440-020 SUPPORT SERVICES

2003 010-440-007
2005 010-442-012
2003 010-411-067
2003 010-412-007
2003 010-413-007
2603 010-414-007
2005 G10-448-013
2005 010-408-007
2003 010-440-018
2003 010-401-008

PITHEY BOWES CREDIT CORPOR 2003 010-419-007

PITHEY BOWES INC.
PITHEY BOWES INE,
FITHEY BOWES INC.
RADIDLOAY ASSOCIATES
RAIHEY HEATING & AIR
RAINEY HEATING & AIR
RAMSEY'S HINI STORAGE
SBC

5BC

SBC

SEC

SBL

5BL

2003 010-440-018
2005 010-411-007
2003 010-426-007
2003 §16-427-043
2003 010-442-010
2003 010-442-010
2005 G10-411-007
2005 010-401-009
2005 010-408-409
2003 D10-403-009
2605 010-407-009
2003 010-409-009
2003 010-411-009

SUPPLIES

ELEVATOR REPAIRS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
GFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CENTER
(FFICE SUPPLIES
EQUIPRENT LEASE
POSTAGE FOR POSTASE WETER
OFFICE SUPPLIES
EQUIPHENT LEASE
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
PRISONER REDICAL
REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE
REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE
OFFICE SUPFLIES
PROBATION TELEPHOME
TELEPHOKE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

I TEH/REASDN

3RD OTR 2005 PAYHENT
TCIC #1787842

080 OIL CHANGE

TCS0 OIL CHAMGE

TC80 SHIPPING

TCSO RADIO HAINENTANCE
TCS0 HAINENTANCE

TES0 FILTERS

680 FILTERS

TC50 FILTERS

TCCH - INDIGENT ASSIST
TCS0 MEDICATION
BANCROFT, DEBRA

TCIC  SUPPLIES

LSO REPAIR

TCS0 REPAIR

TCIC  VALVE/SUPFLIES
TCJE  BISPOSAL

TCCH - PROB OFFICE UNIT
TCCH - CO.CLERK UNIT
SIMS, HEATH ALAH
HICKS, ROXANNE

SHIRD, COREY

CONELIN, KYLE

TCCH - JANITOR SUPPLIES
TCs0

TC80

1050

TCA - WATER RENT

TCA - 79994800

TCE  IMAGE SOFTHARE
TCJ - NORTDN ANTIVIRUS

TECH - ELEVATOR HAINT

JP1 - SCHED OF FINES
JP2 - SCHED OF FINES
JP3 - SCHED OF FINES
P4 - SCHED OF FINES
TLIC SUPPLIES

TCC - HARRIAGE LI FOLDE
TCS0 ~ ACTE 541564
TCCH - POSTAGE

LA - 5498702

TCCH - POSTAL METER
JPL HETER

TCSO HETER
BAILEY,BILL

TCNC - A/C REPAIR
TCCH - DA OFFICE UNIT
JP1 - SEPT & OCT RENT
COMMISSIONERS® COURT
COUNTY CLERK
VETERANS® SERVICE
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT -JUDGE
JUSTICE OF PEACE #1

CHK101 FPagt

DATE CHECK

09/15/2003 076273
09/15/2005 076274
09/15/2005 076277
49/15/2005 0746277
08/13/2005 076278
09/1572003 076281
097/15/2005 (76261
09/13/2003 076283
09/13/2005 474885
09/15/2005 074283
09/15/2005 074290
0%/15/2005 676290
(/1372005 076292
09/15/2005 076293
09/15/2003 076294
0%9/15/2005 074294
09/15/2003 076298
09/15/2005 074298
69/15/2003 074299
0971572005 (76299
(9/15/2005 076300
09/13/2003 074300
09/15/2005 076300
09/15/2005 076300
G9/13/2005 074301
09/13/2003 076304
GR/15/2005 076304
09/15/2005 074304
09/13/2005 076306
09/15/2005 076306
09/15/2003 476308
09/13/2005 0746309
0871572005 076311
0271572003 076312
0971572005 0746312
09/1572005 076312
0971372005 076318
G9/15/2005 076313
(9/15/2005 076314

39/15/2005 074315

09/15/2005 074314
0%/15/2003 074317
(971572005 074318
09/13/2003 074318
09/153/2003 0746318
0%/15/2005 076320
09/15/2008 074321
09/15/2005 074321
09/15/2005 075322
09/15/2003 076328
(9/15/2005 074328
03/15372005 0746328
3% /15/2005 076328
09/15/2003 076328
09/15/2005 076328

AROUNT

3,750.00
£8.25
37.40
23.95
42,0k
33.00

2i4.23
27.8%
18,00
24,93
4p2.84

1,438.82

236,00
4,95
44.50
7i1.86
149,00
389.00
79%.98
724,97
700,06
1,030.00
1,050¢.00
350.00
276,40
123.73
195.20
1,005.80
6.99
5.99
225.00
8.1
134.95
46.75
46,73
46,75
46,78
12.13
129.53
105,50

1,122.00

90,35

192,00
84.84
84.85
33.00
149.00

1,030.00

§0,00
146.09
£3.83
64,08
41,72
20,66
42,58

b




DATE 09/13/2005 10 09/14/2003 £HECKS CLAINS LIST CHK10! PABE 4
BENERAL FUND

ALL CHECKS

VENDOR MANE ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT NARE ITER/REASON DATE CHECK AMOUNT

SBC 2003 010-419-009 TELEPHOME BISTRICT ATTORHEY 09/13/2005 074328 131.77
SRt 2005 010-420-00F TELEPHOHE TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 09/15/2005 076328 183.94
SBL end3 010-421-009 TELEPHONE COUNTY JUDBE 09/15/2003 074328 47,82
SBC 2003 Di-422-00% TELEFHONE COUNTY AUBITOR 09/15/2005 076328 20.86
880 2003 010-423-007 TELEPHONE COUKTY TREASHRER 09/15/2005 076328 20.86
SBC - 2065 0i0-426-00% TELEFHOKE SHERIFF'S OFFICE (971572003 076328 360.29
5BC 2003 010-430-009 TELEPHONE - HIGHWAY PATROL BEPT OF PUBLIC BAFETY 0%/13/2005 076328 58,08
5BC 2003 010-430-010 TELEPHONE - PARES & WILDLI PARES & WILDLIFE 09/15/2003 076328 20,84
SBL 2003 010-430-011 TELEPHONE - DRIVERS LICEMS DRIVER'S LICEWSE 09/13/2005 076328 20.86
§BC 2005 010-440-013 SERVICE CONTRACTS BATA PROCESSING 07/15/8005 076328 83.44
SBC 2003 (10-439-009 TELEPHONE EXTENSION BERVICE 09/15/2003 074328 42,97
SBU 2003 010-435-040 HISCELLANEQUS CHILD WELFARE 09/15/2005 076328 2e.36
SBL 2005 010-442-012 ELEVATOR REPAIRS ELEVATOR 09/15/2003 074328 20,84
SCHEAAB, INC. E005 016-402-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCL - GTAHP §9/15/2005 076329 128.40
SCOTT-HERRIMAN, INC, 2005 010-402-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TLC  SUPPLIES 09/13/2005 976330 164.43
SERVICE BY SCOTT 2005 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CERTER TLJC REFAIRS 09/13/2005 076331 362.57
SERVICE BY SCOTY 2003 (10-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CENTER TCJC REPAIRS 09/15/2003 076331 114.83
SHEPHERD'S UNIFORM & LINEN 2003 010-442-010 REPAIRS 70 COURTHOUSE TECH ~ UNIFORHE 09/15/2005 076333 17.63
SHEPHERD'S UNIFORM & LINEN 2003 010-442-010 REPAIRS 7O LOURTHOUSE TCCH - UNIFORHE 0971572003 074333 17.63
SHEFHERD'S UHIFORM & LINEN 2003 010-448-010 REPAIRS 70 COURTHOUSE TECH ~ UNIFORNS 09/1542003 076333 17.463
SHEPHERD'S UMIFORM & LINEN 2005 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE TLOH ~ UNIFORMS 0971572003 076333 17,43
GHEFHERD'S UNIFORM & LINEN 2003 010-44p-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE TCCH - UMIFORKS 09715/2005 076333 i7.63
SIERRA SPRINGS 2003 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TOTO - WATER RENT 09/15/2605 076334 36.43
SOUTHEAST TEXAS GROUNDWATE 20035 010-401-0%3 CONYINGEMCY FOR LEGAL FEES TCCH - LEGAL SERVICES (971372005 076336 1,618.61
SPURGER TIRE AND SERVICE © 2003 G10-426-02% BA%, OIL, GREASE 7050 FILTER,OIL.LUBE 09/15/2003 076337 26.78
STAHPS OFFICE SUPPLY 2003 010-440-007 SUPPLIES 7050 SUPPLIES (971372005 076338 195.28
SYORY-WRIGHT 2003 010-440-0G7 SUPPLIES TCLH - PAPER SUPPLY 09/15/2003 076340 431.86
STORY-HRIGHT 2005 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCA ~ PENCILS 09/15/2005 076340 3.17
STORY-WRIGHT 2005 010-440~007 SUPPLIES TCCH - PAPER SUPPLIES 09/13/2003 074340 362.77
STORY-YRIGHY 2005 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TER - FOLDERS 49/15/2003 076340 14.79
STORY-HRIGHY 2003 010-440-007 SUPPLIES TCA - HP INK £ARTY 09/13/2003 076340 89.97
STORY-URIGHT 2003 0i0-442-007 JANITORS SUPPLIES TCCH - SUPPLIES 09/13/2G05 076340 5.28
STORY-WRIGHT 2003 010-421-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCLH - SUPPLIES 09/15/2005 076340 20,03
STORY-URIGHT 2003 D10-440-007 SUPPLIES TCJF INK CARTRIDGE 0F/15/2005 476340 27.5¢
STORY-URIGHT 2005 D10-440-007 BUPPLIES TCCH - BH319 RIBBONW 09/13/2003 076340 38.74
SULLTVANG HARDWARE 2005 010-442-010 REPAIRS 70 COURTHOUSE JOCH - PARTS/ GUFPLIES 49/15/2005 076341 4.76
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 2005 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE JCCH - PARTS/ SUPPLIES 02/13/2003 076341 6,61
SULLIVANG HARDWARE 2005 010-442-010 REPAIRS 7O COURTHOUSE TCCH - FARTS/ SUPPLIES (/1572005 476341 4.01
SULLIVANS HARDARE 2005 §10-442-010 REPAIRS 1O COURTHOUSE TECH - PARTS/ SUPPLIES 09/15/2005 076341 3.48
SULLIVANG HARDMARE 2003 0i0-442-010 REPAIRS 1O COURTHOUSE TCCH - PARTS/ SUPPLIES (/1572005 076341 3.48
SULLIVANS HARDNARE 2003 010-442-010 REFAIRS TO COURTHOUSE TCCH - PARTS/ SUPPLIES 09/15/2005 0746341 7.%4
SULLIVANG HARDWARE 2005 0i0-440-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE TECH - PARTE/ SUPPLIES 09/15/8005 076341 3.4%
SULLTVANS HARDHARE 2003 G10-442-010 REPAIRS 7O COURTHOUSE TCCH - PARTS/ SUPPLIES (971372005 076341 3.49
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 2005 Gi0-442-010 REPAIRS T0 COURTHOUSE TCCH - PARTS/ SUPPLIES 69/15/2005 076341 7.18
SHLLIVANG HARDUARE 2005 G10-442-010 REPAIRS 7O COURTHOUSE TCCH - PARTS/ SUPPLIES 09/15/2005 076341 §3.73
SULLIVANS HARDHARE 2008 010-442-010 REPAIRS 70 COURTHOUSE TECH - PARTS/ SUPPLIES 0%/13/2009 (746341 £.00
BULLIVANG HARDHARE 200G 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE TCCH - PARTS/ SUPPLIES 09/15/2003 076341 6,12
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 2005 Gi0~448-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CEMTER TCJC SUPPLIES GR713/2005 (074341 13.6¢
GYSLO FOOD SERVICES 2005 D10-427-036 PRIGONER HEALS TC58 PRISONER REALS J9/153/2005 074342 763.77
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 2003 010-427-036 PRISOMER HEALS TC50 PRISONER HEALS (9/13/2005 076342 788.42
SYSCO FOGD SERVICES 2005 010-427-034 PRISONER HEALS TCS0 PRIGONER HAEALS 09/13/2005 076342 B79.18
5YSC0 FOOD SERVICES 2005 010-427-036 PRISONER HEALS TC50 PRISONER HEALS 09/15/2005 076342 847.93
SYGCH FODD SERVICES 2003 010-427-036 FRISOHER MEALS 7C50 PRISONER HEALS 0R/13/2003 076342 B36.83
T AND 6 IDENTIFICATION 5YS 2005 010-426-008 DEFUTIES SUPPLIES TESD 1D CARDS 09/13/2005 076343 8.3¢
TELSTAR SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 2005 010-442-007 JANITORS SUPPLIES TCCH - JANITOR SUPPLIES  09/15/2003 076344 348.40




DATE 0971372005 T8 09/16/2003 CHEECKS CLAINS LIST CHK10Y PABE &
GENERAL FUND

ALL CHECKS

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAHE ITEH/REASON DATE CHECK AMDUNT
TELETAR SPECTIALTY PRODUCTS 2003 010-442-007 JANITORS SUPPLIES TCCH - JANWITOR SUFPLIES  09/15/2005 074346 236,73
TELSTAR SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 2003 010-442-007 JANITORS SUPPLIES T0CH - JANITOR SUPPLIES  09/15/2005 074346 319.465
TELSTAR SPECIALYY PRODUCTS 2008 010-427-G10 JAIL SUPPLIES TCE0 SUPPLIES 09/15/2605 076346 311,00
TELSTAR SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 2005 010-427-010 JRIL SUPPLIES 1050 SUPPLIES 0%/15/2003 076346 448,40
TELGTAR SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 2005 010-427-0i0 JAIL SUPPLIES TLE0  SUPPLIER 09/15/20603 074346 492,40
" TELSTAR SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 2005 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES TO50  SUPPLIES 09415/2003 076346 343.73
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 010-402-003 HORKERS COWPENSATION WORKERS® COHP - 4TH TR 09/15/2003 074347 119,44
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 §10-405-003 WORKERS COMPENSATION YORKERS' COMP - 4TH GTR  0%/15/2003 076347 11.28
TEXAS. ABSOCIATION OF COUNT 2003 G10-407-003 HORKERS COMPENSATION UORKERS' COHP -~ 4TH TR 09/15/2003 076347 78.29
TEXRS; ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 010-409-005 MORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS® COWP - 4TH TR 09/15/2005 076347 2.70
TEXAS, ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 010-410-005 HORKERS COMPENSATION HORKERS® COMP - 4TH 8TR  09/13/8003 074347 10.664
TEXAS. ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 010-411-003 HORKERS COMPENSATION HORKERS® COHP - &TH BTR  09/15/2005 076347 33,30
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 010-412-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION HORKERS® CORP - 4TH BTR 09/15/2005 076347 13,39
TEXAD ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2003 010-413-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS' COWP - 4TH QTR 09/15/2009 074347 13.61
TEXRE: AGROCIATION OF COUNT 2005 010-414-003 WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS® COWP - 47H BTR  0%9/15/2003 076347 13.39
TERAS, ABSOCTATION OF COUNT 2003 010-413-003 WORKERS COHPEWSATION WORKERS' COMP - 4TH BTR  09/15/2005 076347 1.47
TEXAS ADGOCIATION OF COUNT 2003 0i0-419-G05 MORKERS COMPEMSATION HORKERS' COWP - 47TH 8TR  09/15/2003 074347 b2%.%2
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUMT 2003 010-420-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS® COMF - 4TH BTR  09/15/2603 (74347 109.78
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 (010-421-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS® COHP - 4TH QTR 09/153/2003 076347 2. 74
TEXRS ASSDCIATION OF COUNT 2005 010-421-003 WORKERS COMPENSATION YORKERS® COWP - &TH QTR 09/13/2003 076347 4,30
TEXAY ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 010-422-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS' COMP - 4TH 8TR  09/15/0003 076347 62,63
TEXAS ASSOCTATION OF COUNT 2003 010-423-003 WORKERS COMPEMSATION YORKERD' COWP - &7TH @TR  09/13/2000 076347 4h.42 i
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 010-426-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS' COMP - 4TH BTR  09/15/2003 (76347 4,943.78 |
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2003 010-427-005 HORKERS COMPEWSATION UORKERS® COWP - 4TH TR 09/15/2003 076347 1,869,351
TEXRS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 010-424-003 WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERG' COMP - 4TH QTR 09/15/2003 076347 B1.48
TEZAS ABSOCIATION OF COUNT 2003 010-425-003 HORKERS CONPENSATION WORKERS® COHP - 4TH GTR  09/15/2003 074347 80.18
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 (10-428-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION HORKERG' COMP - &TH @TR  09/15/2005 (74347 B4.67
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 016-429-003 WORKERS COMPEMSATION WORKERS® COBP - 4TH 8TR  09/15/2005 074347 B6.67
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 010-430-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION HORKERS' COHP - 4TH QTR 09/15/2003 076347 17.23
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNMT 2003 010-438-003 WORKERS COMPENSATION YORKERS® COWP - 4TH QTR 09/15/2005 076347 382,56
TEXRS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2003 010-442-005 WORKERS CORPENSATION WORKERS' COMP - &TH QTR 09/15/2005 074347 303,47
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 010-439-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS' COWP - 4TH 8TR 09/15/2003 074347 16.9%0
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2005 010-401-005 WORKERS COAPENSATION WORKERS® COWP - 4TH QTR 09/15/2005 076347 42.73
TEXAS COOPERATIVE EXTENSIO 2003 010-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES fCED - RECORD BODKS 09/13/2003 074348 35,00
THERHACON SERVICE COMPANY 2003 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CEMTER TLJC HAINTENAHCE 09/15/2005 076349 858.13
TIMBERLINE MURSERY, INC 2005 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE TCCH - VINCA Ak 09/13/2603 076351 160,00
TIHBERHANS SUPPLY 2005 010-442-010 REPAIRS 70 COURTHOUSE TECH - EDBER BLABE 09/13/2005 076332 2.93
THUBD INVESTHENTS 2005 010-419-099 RESTITUTION CDA - JUN WORTHY 570 09/15/2005 074333 100.00
TURB: IHVESTHENTS 2003 G10-419-099 RESTITUTION CBA - AUG NORTHEY STOR 39/15/2005 074353 100,00
TYLER COUMTY APPRAISAL DIS 2005 010-401-024 TYLER COUNTY APPRAISEL DIS 4TH QTR ALLOCATION 09/13/2003 076357 39,2153.30
TYLER COUNTY AUTD PARTS 2003 0i0-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES TR0 GUPPLIES 42/13/2005 076358 24,73
TYLER COUNTY AUTD PARTS 2003 (10-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CEWTER 7LSO SUPPLIES 0%/15/2005 076358 3.39
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 2005 010-401-013 ABVERTISING FUB. HEARINE HOTILE JR/13/2005 076359 31.00
TYLER COUNTY BDOSTER 2005 010-401-013 ADVERTISING 1070 - 15.73" AR 4971572003 076359 137.81
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 2005 010-401-013 ADVERTISING PUB NOT AD - 10/20/04 09/13/2003 474339 26,30
TYLER COUMTY BOOSTER 2005 010~401-013 ADVERTISING PCT - WOT 70 BID - TRUC  09/13/2003 076357 144,73
TYLER COUNTY HOSFITAL 2005 010-427-043 PRISONER HEDICAL JC50  CHAMPAGHE,B. 09/15/2003 076361 239.43
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 2005 010-427-043 PRIGONER HEDICAL LEBLANC,D. #43171 09/15/72005 076361 363.23
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 2003 010-427-043 PRISONER HMEDICAL HYERS,J.E. #3770 0971372005 076361 355.72
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 2003 010-401-098 RISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE HATEIN, SANDRA 99/13/2003 076361 35.00
TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 20065 §10-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE TCCH - FARTS 09715/2005 076342 14.93
TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 2003 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CENTER TCJC SUPPLIES 09/15/2005 0763642 B3.31
U FuHR 17 2003 010-424-02% BA&L, 0IL, GREASE 1050 FHEL B9/15/2005 076363 340.02
i PURP 1T 2000 010-426-029 BAS, OIL, AREASE TCSD  FHEL 09/15/2003 074363 3,802.77
VERIZON WIRELESS 2005 016-405-00% TELEPHORE TOVE - 409 429 (%48 0971372003 076364 2,43




DATE 09/13/2005 T8 09/16/2005

VENDOR NANE

VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS
VIKING DFFICE PRODUCTS
YIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS
HAL-HART COMMUNITY
WAL-HART CORMUNITY
HAL=HART COMBUNITY
HAL=HART COMHUNITY
HAL-MART COMBUNITY
HAL-=MART COMMUNITY
HAL-HART COMMUNITY

WAL =HART COMHUNITY
HAL=HART COMMUNITY

YER STORM COMPUTERS
WESTERN STATES INDUSTRIES
WILKERSDN, WENDY

HILSON CLEMMONS INSURANCE
RILGOH CLEMMONS INSURANCE
WORTH HYDROCHER

{ERGY CORPORATION

FEROY CORPORATION

GENERAL FUND

ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT NAME

2005 (10-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES

2005 (10-440-007 SUPPLIES

2003 010-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES

2003 G16-411-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES

2003 016-411-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES

2005 010-426-007 OFFICE SUPFLIES

2005 G10-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES

20065 010-442-007 JANITORS SUPPLIES

8005 010-421-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES

2005 0i0-426-008 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES

2005 019-426-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES

2005 010-426-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES

2005 010-440-007 SUPPLIES

2005 010-430-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES

2003 010-411-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES

2005 610-427-037 CAMERA & FILH

2005 510-433-04% OFFICE EGUIPHENT

2003 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CENTER
2003 010-410-024 COURT REPORTER TRAVEL/SUPP
2003 $10-428-014 BOWBS

2003 010-420-014 BONDS :
2003 010-448-013 REPAIRS &7 JUSTICE CENTER
2005 010-440-015 SERVICE CONTRACTS

2005 010-440-015 SERVICE CONTRACTS

CHECKS CLAINME LIST

ITEH/RERSON

TCED
TEEQ
TCED
Jrt -

OFFICE SUPPLIES
EARTRIDGE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
JPt - OFFICE SUPPLIES
1050 SUPFLIES

TCTD -~ OFFICE SUPPLIES
TCCH - A032202000776%15
TLCH - &D32202000776913
TER0 §40322020005E7802
TES0 #4032202000387609
TO50 $6032202000587809
BRE - A032202050005395
BPS ~ 403E2OEHI0005595
JP1 - 6032002086115797
TC50 - 4032202006357809
ChA - FINAL FAY 08 CONPY
TLJC  SUPPLIES

CDURT REPORTER 2405
HOORE,JOYCE  BOWD
GiBBS,PAULA #13664771
TCJE BTRLY SERVICE

TCBC COPIER

PCT4 - COPIER TiPF-215249

DATE EHECK

(971572005 074343
G /1572003 076363
09/13/2005 076363
(9/15/2005 076365
09/15/2005 076363
09/13/2005 076363
09/713/800% 076343
02/15/2003 076366
09/13/2005 076346
G/15/8005 076366
09/15/2005 076364
09/15/2005 476366
0%/15/2000 074366
(9/15/2005 076366
0971342005 076364
02/15/2005 076366
09/15/2003 074348
(/1372005 076370
(2/15/2003 076371
09/713/2003 076372
09/13/2003 076372
09/15/8005 076374
09/15/2003 076373
09/15/2005 076373

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AHOUNT

CHEIOL PABE &

AROUNT

£1.95
29,93
28.07
8.29
199.98
83,34
22,18
180.45
29.88
.45
49,80
15.92
39,66
.89
51.53
88.95
1,950.00
346,79
450,00
92,50
50.00
75.00
13000
126,00
186,308.35
0.00

184,308.35




DATE 09/13/2005 T0 09/14/2003

VENDOR NAME

AFLAL INSURANCE

CHEEKS CLAINS LIST

ROAD & BRIDGE I
ALl CHECKS
ITEH/REASON

ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT HAME

2005 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AFLAC NS

DOCHES COMMUNITY CREDIT UN
FICA

FicA

FIT

HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAM
HEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAM
NET SALARIES

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
TEXAS, COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE
TYLER COUNTY

f-1 JOMHNY PORTABLE TOILET
ALLISON, BASS & ASSOCIATES
DURHAN AUTO ELECTRIC

EAST TEXAS MACHINE

ENGLISH TRUCK & TRAILER
FOUNTATH COMPUTER SERVICES
GARDMER OIL, INC.

GARDNER 0IL, IHL.

GARDNER DIL, INC.

GARDNER OIL, INC.
BREVENBERG COMMUNICATIONS,
HENSARLINGS TIRE CENTER
HENSARLINGS TIRE CENTER
HENSARLINGS TIRE CEWTER
HENSARLINGS TIRE CENTER
HILLISTER TRACTOR
HILLISTER TRACTOR

KAY ELECTRONICS, INC.

LAB SAFETY SUPPLY

HODICA BROTHERS

HODICA BROTHERS

#ODICA BROTHERS

HODICA BROTHERS

PARKER'S DO IT CENTER
PARKER'S DO IT CENTER
PARKER'S DO IT CEMTER
RURAL PIPE AND SUPPLY

SBC

SULLIVANS HARDHARE

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT
TYLER COUNTY AUTD PARTS

U PURF IT

WAL-RART CORHUNITY
WODDVILLE GLASS

2005 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

CREDIT UNIOH

2003 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICa
2005 (21-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA
2003 021-208-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FiT
2003 021~002-100 SALARIES FAYABLE AEDICARE
2005 021-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY HEDICARE

2003 021-202-1060 SALARIES PAYABLE

2003 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

2005 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

2005 021-448-003 RETIREHENT

2003 021-202-140 SALARIES PAYABLE

2005 021-451-028 HACHINERY HATHTENANCE
2008 G21-451-0640 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES

HET SALARIES

STANDARD CG. VDLUNTARY

TEDRE-RETIREHENT
TCDRS-RETIRERENT
TAC-HEBP DEPENDENT COVERAGE(9/15/2005 076240

PCT1
#.8.

REWT&L

1117- 3RD INSTALL

2005 021-431-028 HACHINERY RAINTEHANLE PCTL REFAIRS
2003 (21-4591-028 RACHINERY MAINTERANCE PETT - PARTS/SUPFLIES
2003 021-451-028 HACHINERY RAINTEMANCE PCTL  REPAIRS
2005 021-491-028 HACHINERY MAINTEHANCE PLTI  CORMPUTER REPAIR
2005 0°1-431-087 GAS, OIL, GREASE PCT1  FUEL

2003 021-431-029 GAS, OIL, BREASE PETT FUEL

2003 (21-451-02% GAS, OIL, GREASE PETY  DIESEL

2005 021-451-029 BAS, GIL, BREASE PCTT FUEL

2003 021-451-035 UTILITIES PCTL  REPAIRS
2003 025-431-030 TIRES, TUBES PETT REFAIRS

2003 DR1-451-030 TIRES, TUBER PLTL REPAIRS

2003 (21-431-030 TIKES, TUBES PLTI REPAIRS

2003 081-431-030 TIRES, TUBES PLTL REPAIRS

2005 021-431-028 HACHINERY HAINTENANCE PLTI FILTER

2005 D21-4531-028 HACHINERY RAINTENAMCE PCTI  FILYER,SEAL
2003 021-451-008 HACHINERY MAINVENAHCE PCTT BATTERY
2003 081-451-008 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE FCY1  DOOR ALARM
2003 (2i-45{-030 TIRES, TUBES FLTL  TIRE

2003 021-451-030 TIRES, TUBES PLTL REPAIR

2005 421-451-030 TIRES, TUBES PCTI REFAIR

2005 021-451-030 TIRES, TUBES PLTi REPAIR

20053 021-431-028 NACHINERY HAINTEHANCE PETI SUPPLIES
2003 D21-451-028 HACHINERY HAINTENANCE PCTL GUPPLIES
2005 021-451-026 MACHINERY MAIMTENAHCE PCTT  SUPPLIES
2003 021-431-031 CULVERTS PLTE  CULVERTS

2003 021-451-033 UTILITIES

2003 021~451-028 HACHINERY MAINTEWANCE
2003 021-448-005 HORKERS COMPENSATION
2005 021-431-088 MACHIMERY HAIHTENANCE
2005 G21-4531-08% 6AS, OIL, BREASE

2003 G21-451-040 HISCELLAKEDUS SUPPLIES
2005 021-451-028 HACHINERY MAINTENANCE

PRECIHCT #1

FLT1

HORKERS ' COAP - 4TH QTR

PCT1
PCTL

PETL - 4032202000195371

PLTI

SUPPLIES

FILTER
FERRIT OFFICER

TABLE TOP

CHE101 PRGE 7

DATE CHECK

09/15/2005 076223
G7/1572005 074225
09/15/2005 076227
09/15/8003 076227
G9/15/2005 076228
49/15/2005 076232
09/15/2005 076232
GR/1372005 076234
0971572003 074234
09/15/2005 074238
09/1372005 076238

09/15/2005 074242
09/13/2005 076243
09715/2003 076270
09/15/2005 076272
09/15/2005 074273
(9415/2005 074279
09/15/2003 076280
09/13/2005 076280
09./153/2005 076280
09/15/2005 076280
09/13/2005 276281
09/13/2005 076283
09/15/2005 076283
09/13/2005 076285
02/15/2005 (76283
09713720063 074286
G9/13/2005 076286
G9/15/2005 076294
09/15/2003 076295
02/13/2005 076304
0971372003 076304
39/15/2003 076304
09/13/2003 076304
09/15/2005 076313
02/15/2005 076313
0971572005 076313
0971372003 076327
(%/15/2003 476308
09/15/2005 074341
09713/2005 076347
§7/13/2003 076338
G2/13/2005 076363
09/15/2005 076366
39/15/2005 76373

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

ARDUNT

74,34
125,00
389,12
289,12
426,16
21.01
21.01
4,493,956
16,90
b44 .94
506,14
£87.87
33.00
749,58
40,00
376,46
64,00
75,00
1,364,78
760.82
9846.26
i,732.50
102,00
1,080,00
40.00
15.00
3.33
£8.43
361,42
74,87
13.82
287.43
20.00
43,00
49,95
15.64
22.646
7.48
760,30
39.20
14,47

2,612.58

11.66

£3.34
206,42

£8.00
19,753.79
0.00

19,753.79




DATE 09/13/2005 T0 09/16/2003

EHECKS CLAIHS LIST

ROAD & BRIDGE II

ALL CHECKS
